Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA0000218
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Timer Relays
with type designation(s)
Zelio Time RE22..., RENF22..., Schneider Electric brand
Issued to
Schneider Electric Asia Pte Ltd
Singapore, Singapore
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure   Required protection according to DNV Rules shall be provided upon installation on board
Issued at Hamburg  on 2023-09-28
This Certificate is valid until 2028-09-27.
DNV local unit: Certification of Materials - Singapore
Approval Engineer: Didier Girardin
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-039584-1
Certificate No: TAA0000218
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Electronic Timers Type No. RE22 or modular timing relay RENF22 followed by R followed by 1 or 2, followed by A, AC,
AK, C, D, H, K, Q, QC, QE, QG, QT, M, MX, MY, MW, MK, MA or ML, followed by JU, MW, MU, MQ, MR or MT.
RE22:  Timing range 20/40/60/80/100/120/140 ms
or 1s/10s/1 min/10 min/1 h/10 h/100 h
Multi or Mono-functional, Screw clamps for all types, One or two relay output 8A, 250V AC/DC
RENF22:  NFC capabilities
  Timing range  0.1 s...999 h
Types:   22.5 mm housing, DIN rail
Nomenclature:
RE22  R 1 M MU
I  II III IV V
I: Product Range
-RE22 Universal Function Electronic Timer
II: Output
    - R Electromechanical relay
III:   Time Delay Type and Function
    - 1 One Relay
    - 2 Two Relays
IV: Time Delay Sub-types and Sub-function
- A On Delay function
- AC On Delay function with control
- AK Asymmetrical ON/OFF delay with external control
- C Off Delay with control signal
- D Symmetrical flashing
- H Timing on energization
- K Delay on de-energization
- Q Star-delta timing
- QC Star-delta timing
- QE Star-delta timing
- QG Star-delta timing
- QT Star-delta timing
- M Multi-function(A-At-B-C-H-Ht-Di-D-Ac-Bw)
- MX Multi-function(Ad-Ah-N-O-P-Pt-T-Tt-W)
- MY Multi-function(A-C-D-Di-H-W)
- MW Multi-function(Ht-W)
- MK Multi-function(K-He)
- MA Multi-function(A-At-Aw)
- ML Multi-function(L-Li-Lt)
V: Input Voltage (50/60 Hz)